

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2017/104
<b>Date request received:</b>	30/03/2017
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	27/04/2017
<b>Category:</b>	Workforce
<b>Tags:</b>	Agency, agencies, locum, spend, cost, expenditure, doctors

### Request Detail:

I would like to request the Trusts Medical Agency Locum Spend for the year 2016.

Can you please break these figures down accordingly:

1. Agency Locum spend for A&E Doctors in 2016
2. Agency Locum spend for General and Acute medicine Doctors in 2016
3. Agency Locum spend for Radiology Doctors in 2016
4. Agency Locum spend for Paediatric Doctors in 2016
5. Agency Locum spend for Obs and Gynae Doctors in 2016
6. Total Medical Agency Locum Spend in 2016

Please also break them down into the grade accordingly (SHO, Middle and Consultant).

### Response Detail:

The Trust is unable to provide any information in response to this FOI request as the Trust does not employ doctors in those specialities.